
CALENDAR
2026-2027

School



Term 1

Friday, 28 August New Students Arrival

Sunday, 30 August All Boarders return to Chalet Flore by 16:00

Monday, 31 August Autumn Term starts

Thursday, 15 October Half term starts at end of day

Friday, 16 October Boarders depart by midday

Sunday, 1 November Boarders Return by 17:30

Monday, 2 November Autumn Term resumes

Thursday, 17 December Autumn Term ends at midday

Friday, 18 December Boarders depart by midday
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Term 2
Monday, 4 January Boarders arrive by 17:30

Tuesday, 5 January Winter Term starts

Thursday, 11 February Half term starts at end of day

Friday, 12 February Boarders depart by midday

Sunday, 21 February Boarders return by 17:30

Monday, 22 February Winter Term resumes

Thursday, 25 March Winter Term ends at midday

Friday, 26 March Boarders depart by midday

Term 3

Monday, 12 April Boarders arrive by 17:30

Tuesday, 13 April Summer Term starts

Friday, 21 May Half term starts at end of day

Saturday, 22 May Boarders depart by midday

Sunday,30 May Boarders return by 17:30

Monday, 31 May Summer Term resumes

Friday, 25 June Summer Term ends at midday

Saturday, 26 June Boarders depart by midday
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